VARIETY:
DESCRIPTION:

ALLERGENS:

GRADE:
BERRY COUNT:

MOISTURE:
STEMS:
CAP STEMS:

DAMAGED!/ DISCOLORED:

MOLD:
SUBSTANDARD:

CERTIFICATIONS
AVAILABLE:

OIL COATINGS:
(GMO FREE)

PACKAGING TYPE:

PACKAGING SIZES:
STD CASE MARKING:

SHELF LIFE:

ORIGIN OF PRODUCT:

STORAGE
INSTRUCTIONS:

Item Code: TBD
Issue Date: 10/24/14
SPECIFICATION SHEET Reference Date: | 8/15/14
Supersedes: 8/15/14
Approved by: %
7

FANCY GOLDEN SELECT CALIFORNIA RAISINS
SEEDLESS, GOLDEN IN COLOR, AVERAGE SIZE

(REASONABLY WELL COLORED PER U.S.D.A. STANDARDS)

CONTAINS SULFUR DIOXIDE AS A PRESERVATIVE

B GRADE (70-80% B OR BETTER GRADE)

800-1200 BERRIES PER POUND
(Berry count varies year to year)

18% MAXIMUM

1 LOOSE STEM PER 6 POUNDS (A GRADE) MAXIMUM
15 CAP STEMS PER POUND (A GRADE) MAXIMUM
3% BY WEIGHT (B GRADE) MAXIMUM

3% BY WEIGHT (B GRADE) MAXIMUM

1.5% BY WEIGHT (B GRADE) MAXIMUM

BRC, HACCP, USDA, KOSHER, HALAL

NON-OIL TREATED / OIL TREATED
(SUNFLOWER OIL or PALM OIL)

CORRUGATED CARTON LINED WITH
BLUE POLY LINER

30 LB, 12.5 KG, 10KG, 25LB, 10LB, 5LB,

LOT CODE, JULIAN CODE, YEAR CODE,
PLANT CODE, BEST BEFORE DATE

1 YEAR FROM PRODUCTION DATE
USA.

Nutritional Values (Based on 100 grams)*

Proximates
Calories
Water
Proteins

Total Carbohydrates

Sugars

Fat

Fiber

Ash
Minerals
Calcium
Copper

fron
Magnesium
Manganese
Phosphorus
Potassium
Sodium
Zinc
Vitamins
Vitamin C
Thiamin
Riboflavin
Niacin
Vitamin A
Pantothenic Acid
Vitamin B6
Folate, total
Vitamin E
Lipids
Saturated Total

Monounsaturated Total

Polyunsaturated

Total

302 kcal
15.0 g
34g
79.5¢g
59.2g
0.5g
40¢g
1.7g

53.0 mg
0.36 mg
1.79 mg
35.0 mg
0.31 mg
115.0 mg
746 mg
12.0 mg
0.32 mg

3.20 mg
0.01 mg
0.19 mg
1.14 mg
0.00 1U
0.14 mg
0.32 mg
10 mcg
.12 mg

0.151 g
0.019g
0.135g

*Data estimate calculated using the USDA nutritional
database (USDA #N09297) for Raisins, Golden.

SEMI-PERISHABLE. RECOMMEND STORAGE IN COOL DRY AREA. AVOID
STORAGE NEAR MERCHANDISE HAVING STRONG ODORS OR WHICH MAY
BREED INSECTS. MAINTAIN 50°F / 10°C TEMPERATURE WITH 50-60% HUMIDITY.

ROTATE STOCKS BY USING OLDEST FIRST.

Our raisins are of food grade in all respects and are in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act of 1938,

as amended, and all applicable regulation thereunder.
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