

## **SPECIFICATION SHEET**

TBD
10/24/14
8/15/14
8/15/14
er

VARIETY:

**FANCY GOLDEN SELECT CALIFORNIA RAISINS** 

DESCRIPTION:

SEEDLESS, GOLDEN IN COLOR, AVERAGE SIZE

(REASONABLY WELL COLORED PER U.S.D.A. STANDARDS)

ALLERGENS:

CONTAINS SULFUR DIOXIDE AS A PRESERVATIVE

GRADE:

B GRADE (70-80% B OR BETTER GRADE)

BERRY COUNT:

800-1200 BERRIES PER POUND (Berry count varies year to year)

MOISTURE:

18% MAXIMUM

STEMS:

1 LOOSE STEM PER 6 POUNDS (A GRADE) MAXIMUM

CAP STEMS:

15 CAP STEMS PER POUND (A GRADE) MAXIMUM

DAMAGED/ DISCOLORED:

3% BY WEIGHT (B GRADE) MAXIMUM

MOLD:

3% BY WEIGHT (B GRADE) MAXIMUM

SUBSTANDARD:

1.5% BY WEIGHT (B GRADE) MAXIMUM

**CERTIFICATIONS** 

AVAILABLE:

BRC, HACCP, USDA, KOSHER, HALAL

OIL COATINGS: (GMO FREE) NON-OIL TREATED / OIL TREATED (SUNFLOWER OIL or PALM OIL)

PACKAGING TYPE:

CORRUGATED CARTON LINED WITH

**BLUE POLY LINER** 

PACKAGING SIZES:

30 LB, 12.5 KG, 10KG, 25LB, 10LB, 5LB,

STD CASE MARKING:

LOT CODE, JULIAN CODE, YEAR CODE,

PLANT CODE, BEST BEFORE DATE

SHELF LIFE:

1 YEAR FROM PRODUCTION DATE

ORIGIN OF PRODUCT:

U.S.A.

Nutritional Values (Based on 100 grams)*	
Proximates	
Calories	302 kcal
Water	15.0 g
Proteins	3.4 g
Total Carbohydrates	79.5 g
Sugars	59.2 g
Fat	0.5 g
Fiber	4.0 g
Ash	1.7 g
Minerals	
Calcium	53.0 mg
Copper	0.36 mg
Iron	1.79 mg
Magnesium	35.0 mg
Manganese	0.31 mg
Phosphorus	115.0 mg
Potassium	746 mg
Sodium	12.0 mg
Zinc	0.32 mg
Vitamins	
Vitamin C	3.20 mg
Thiamin	0.01 mg
Riboflavin	0.19 mg
Niacin	1.14 mg
Vitamin A	0.00 IU
Pantothenic Acid	0.14 mg
Vitamin B6	0.32 mg
Folate, total	10 mcg
Vitamin E	.12 mg
Lipids	
Saturated Total	0.151 g
Monounsaturated Total	0.019 g
Polyunsaturated Total	0.135 g
*Data estimate calculated using the	USDA nutritional
database (USDA #N09297) for Raisins, Golden.	

**STORAGE** 

SEMI-PERISHABLE. RECOMMEND STORAGE IN COOL DRY AREA. AVOID

**INSTRUCTIONS:** 

STORAGE NEAR MERCHANDISE HAVING STRONG ODORS OR WHICH MAY

BREED INSECTS. MAINTAIN 50°F / 10°C TEMPERATURE WITH 50-60% HUMIDITY.

ROTATE STOCKS BY USING OLDEST FIRST.

Our raisins are of food grade in all respects and are in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act of 1938, as amended, and all applicable regulation thereunder.